
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2538
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2010
ALLOCATION FOR NHRC
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has slashed the financial allocation for the National Human Rights Commission (NHRC); and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): to (b): The Non-Plan allocation for National Human Rights Commission (NHRC) for the financial year 2009-10 was Rs. 1911/-
lakhs in the Budget Estimate. The Budget allocation for 2009-10 were subject to economic mandatory cut of 10% as mandated by Department of Expenditure vide their O.M. dated 7th September 2009. Accordingly, Revised Estimate for 2009-10 was kept at Rs.
1800/- lakhs.
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